measure in assessing the degree of rate of return rate exposure in relation to the total capital of the bank.

Guided by Group Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book Policy, Group Asset and Liability Management
(Group ALM) manages rate of return risk in banking book in adherence to established governance
structure and process. Monthly EaR and EVE are measured, controlled and monitored against risk limits
set. These are supplemented with projections to assess potential risk arising from changes in balance
sheet structure and market environment. In addition, assessment of EaR and EVE are performed based
on stressed scenarios on a regular basis. The Group evaluates the level of capital that it should hold, to
ensure it is sufficient to cover rate of return risk in banking book. This is performed via internal capital
assessment based on internal methodologies.

The potential risk arising from rate of return risk in banking book is regularly reviewed and assessed by
Group ALCO.

47

RHB ISLAMIC BANK

BASEL II PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2024

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 247,233   (247,233)   (364,999)   364,999

USD - US Dollar (46,664)   46,664   9,103   (9,103)

Others
1

(7,691)   7,691   (15,822)   15,822

Total 192,878   (192,878)   (371,718)   371,718

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 231,642   (231,642)   (278,968)   278,968

USD - US Dollar (10,217)   10,217   11,140   (11,140)

Others
1

(1,898)   1,898   1,451   (1,451)

Total 219,527   (219,527)   (266,377)   266,377

Note:

1.

2.

3.

4.

rate of return risk.

•

•

•

The impact of changes in benchmark rates to net earnings and economic value as at 31 December 2024 and

31 December 2023 are shown in the following tables:

Table of Contents

Table 21a: Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book as at 31 December 2024

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings Increase/(Decline) in Economic Value

Table 21b: Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book as at 31 December 2023

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift